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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO : SAC, KNOXVILLE (44-696) DATE: 6/20/69
) /
FROM | 7 /’ SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)
Ny
SUBJECT: MURKIN
Re Knoxville letter to Bureau, 6/10/69.
JERRY RAY has been located and interviewed and
has been uncooperative. Knoxville should discontinue
efforts to interview JERRY RAY.
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TO DIRECTOR (44-38861)
MEMPHIS (44-1987)

FROM KNOXVILLE (44-696)

MURKIN. -

A PETITION FOR CERTIORARI IN CASE OF STATE OF TENN.
VS. JAMES EARL RAY FILED IN COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS AT
KNOXVILLE, TENN., JULY NINE LAST. PETITION HEARD BEFORE

COURT AT KNOXVILLE TODAY AND PETITION FOR CERTIORARI DENIED

AS NOT WELL TAKEN. P w copree of p-c[//(/u:-vs
<ENTZ + ﬁ,f,eoy' le ”17 polmuﬂwjzg/:? %A«.«/,___

JDJ/piw
(1)

Approved: &%V/ Sent /% 4 y%m Pe 7

r
Special Agent in Charge 4/4/, & P . /9
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DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 7/29/69
SAC, KNOXVILLE (44-696
MURKIN

Re Knoxville teletype to Bureau, dated 7/15/69.

As set forth in referenced teletype, a Petition
for Certiorari in the case of the State of Tennessee versus
JAMES EARL RAY was filed in the Court of Criminal Appeals,
Knoxville, Tennessee, 7/9/69. This petition was hearxd
before the court at Knoxville, Tennessee, on 7/15/69,
and certiorari was denied as not well taken.

Thxe are enclosed herewith for the Bureau and
Memphis one copy each of the following petitions and
accompanying papers filed in connection with this appeal,
to witts

(1) Ancillary Petition For Certiorari

{2) Petition Por Writ of Certiorari

(3) Defendant's Brief

(4) Reply To Petition ForcCertiorari

(5) Order of the Court Denying Certiorari

o | W

2 - Bureau (Encls. 5)
- Memphis (Encls. 5) .
Knoxville
/taw
(6) 7
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INDEXED
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DIRECTOR, PBXI (44-38861) 9/30/69

Re Knoxville letter to Bureamm 7/29/69.

A review of

the Xnoxville file comcerming this

subject shows that no investigation remains to be done
in the Xnoxville Division at the present time.

This file is being placed in a closed status

at Xnoxville.

2 ~ Bureau
2 - Mamphis (44-1987)
1 - Xnoxville

JiFslhm
(s)
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.'Ray ComplZTrT‘

Is Dismissed

NASHVILLE, ‘Jan. 31 ®—A
Federal fudge Friday dismissed
James Earl Ray’s complaint
that his constitutional rights
were violated by maximum se-
curity confinement in the 'I‘en-
nessee State Prison here.

U.S. Dist. Court Judge Wil
liam E. Miller, did, however,
give formal approval to a “work
plan” designed to give Ray, the
admitted killer of Dr, Mnmg
Luthér King Jr., more GXerqse
and recreation.

Ray, who is serving a 93-year”
sentence for King’s slaying, con-
tended in a Dec. 29 hearing be-
fore Miller that his rights were
being violated and his health im-.
pairgd_bu-his sohmd%

ness.
« ' /
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(Mount Clipping in Space Below)
Ty el
T Ryan, onc of Ray’s atlors
. | neys, saids
e “1f it will accord Jumes
v Torl Ray more {recdom Gl
v ’ ” i S T | ST e
: movement within the prison
<= .11u‘Y:f11? AL W At“l“.':qp 0! (maicate age: nome of
. population, my IW;L 0 us newspaper, city ana state.)
- e e e one of armroval. T haveal-
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B TSy [ CeititiEey AT o .
: : sarl Ray the pessibility of &
; = Y e Page 37

trans’er to Brushy Mountzin . _
ToTTyms and this is his reaction also. — lemphis Press-
dnly  at ail times Scinmitar
rl Ray will abide le .
:on rulcs and regu- mphis, Tennessee
rtaining to custo-

s of the inmates.”

ine 99 years for
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Srushy Mountain Staie’

prison became a maximum
security unit for the state
last September, and Flood
says that plans are being
formulated to set up some
kind of prison industry at the
facitity.

&t present, there is little
avallable for the prisoners
except work in the laundry,
and work details in the din-
ing voowm, the prison library,
and doing maintenance work
around the prison.

Flood said that a shoe
reancfacluring  industry s
being considered for the Pet-
soc fucility.

.« istriet Coant Judze
o E. Miller ordered
{ lbcrafized wo pro-
soam for Ray alter e pris-
©ocomplained  bBitweriy
wf i treatiment. He said,
woooaiher things, that his
cab coastituted creel

A

shuioae soshiment,

guit  the program
4 auc sent a series of
eving ‘cilers to state of-
camrplaining of ha-
I8

s dutios o the
prison woo painting the cor-
ridors and helping serve othe
er vrisoncrs {ood.

Was N

Rav wizined of con-
Staie owcouptions  during
his v 0 Pricon officiids

sald oo coaid wee st
) aning bul dat ne
other prisoners were allowed
to be ii the corrider when
Ray was .ove.

Ray w ransierred (o
Nashvilic  “rom Memphis
March i «ne day after he

S

pleaded 1y to the King
assassinatica.
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3-25-70

AJRTEL AN

70: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FRON: SAC, NENPEIS (44-1987) P

Enclosed for imformmtion of the BDureaa is newspaper
clipping reflecting transfer of JAMES EARL RAY from Tenneosses
State Peniteatiary to the Brushy Nowntaian Prisoa at Petros,
Toaneasee. Petros, Teancesee, is in the Knoxville Division,

3 Ene. 3) ) .
q:ﬁfé' Cime, TyCivOy .} 7

J : BN
(4)
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(Mount Clipping in Space Below)

3
As Janitor At
d L4
Brushy Mountain

PETROS, Tenn. (AP) —
James Earl Ray spent Friday,
the eve of the 2nd anniversary
of the slaying of Dr. Martin Lu-
ther King Jr., working as a jani-
tor in Cellblock C of Brushy
Mountain State Prison.

Ray is serving a 93-year sen-
tence in the state’s maximum se-
curity prison here for the sniper
slaying of the civil rights leader
in Memphis on April 4 1968..

*“He’s a caretaker in Cellblock
C, which he shares with about 40
other black and white inmates,”
Warden Lewis Tollett said. “It
is janitorial work.”

Tollett said Ray, who was
brought here March 25 from the
main state prison in Nashville,

?%%a quick adjustment to
routine at Brushy Wouaiitam.
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|WrT Asks: To Free
King Case Wiiness

BOLIVAR, Tenn., July 25 ®—
A writ of habeas corpus has been
filed in Hardeman County Cir-
cuit Court, charging ‘that the
Shelby County district attor-
ney’s office had a witness shut-
tled off to a mental hospital
rather than allow her to testify
in the murder of Dr. Martin Lu-
ther King Jr. '

| The’ writ was filed by Charles
M. Murphy Jr., a Memphis law-
yer, on behalf of Mrs. Grace E,
Waldron, also known as Mrs.
Grace E. Stephens.

On the night King was slain in
Memphis, Mrs. Waldron wasa
resident of the rcoming house
where James Earl Ray alleged-
ly fired the shot, .

Murphy claims that immedi-
ately after the shooting Mrs..
Waldron saw a man leave the
-bathroom, from where the shot

carx%%&did not fit Ray’s de-
scription. i

Lt
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Jamés ay anewtr( n
: Wﬁrm Marti’lé Luther .
i 70 TeeBbel TR ENOXVTLTH -
appellateijdse “‘f‘q‘&’i‘i‘éw TIEUS ~SENTINEL
Nshy
apperllfauﬁﬁ j;g%edﬂia{ e “a_f | KNOXVILLE, TENN.
“oq y »9 : M . PR .
tion' and ¢ mmhﬁﬁg"bém;ﬂ Y .
although he had-net participated PAGE: 57
in the court decision on, tha Ray —_— S ;
case,
“I would have. gmxtad.-l,am& S
Earl Ray the new .trial he . .
asked;- not because: I, like-mil- —_— , i .
lions of ohers, wanld weleome a | i b
ful judiefal’ dbkhg of “thefiPhge- ‘ : } e
dy - in- , but, I believe; B
on seund legal ground ” he said. - i
Gilbfeaﬂt, t'cmdid&te“‘for :
the T o a:; reme Court, -_— Sy
is 2 60 giten ogntro- Py
m IR vl
Ray ptclded gmlty March 10, g — 0 ! o
1969, to the King murder in ex- pater /7S o :
change for a'88-year sentence. Editions FOME -
In_seeking '3 new trial, Ray Authort . P i
maintained he was ot ade- cauen PALPY ‘Lo MILIETT |- ')
ge\s;:e lyl‘!c% ﬂm- Tities P
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new trial, but Battle died before cl
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Knoxville, Tennessee
December 31, 1970

JAMES EARL RAY, also

knewn as;

DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR, -
VICTIM

CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY;
UNLAWFUL FLIGHET TO AVOID

CONFINEMENT - ROBBERY

On December 31, 1970, Warden Lewis S, Tollett,
Brushy Meuntain State Prison, Petros, Tennessee, advised
James Earl Ray, the convicted killer of the Reverend Martin
Luther King, Jr. is incarcerated at Brushy Mountain State
Prison. Warden Tollett stated a Christmas greeting had
been sent to Ray addressed to "Mxr, James Earl Ray, in care
of Federal Prison System, Memphis, Tennessee, United States
of America.”

Tollett advised this piece of mail had been
forwarded to his prison and noted the envelope bore what
is believed to be a registry number 4808 from Walton-on-Thames,
in Great Britain and was seat by airmail.

wWarden Tollett stated the back of the envelope
contains a return address:

*Mr, William Paton Caan
ex AF 19873139

White Willows

Cricket Way
Weybridge,

Surrey, Great Britain

Tollett stated the bottom of the envelope on the
reverse side contains a message: |

"pP.S. Colonel Glen Hempleman

has said he will vouch for .

my innocence, 437 M.A.W. SEARCHED e
Charleston, South carelima® ... zz0 &7 0.

4 -~ Bureau ¢ NGBS

. Memphis %(M /\2‘/@« /JL

Knoxville Lo J—
R/kem 7 e

7) , o
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JAMES EARL RAY;
DR, MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. -
VICTIM

wWarden Tollett advised the Christmas card contains
a printed greeting under which was the followinrg:

"Merry Christmas Mr, Ray

from William Paton Caan
 df the original “Eric
Starvo Galt.”

The back of the card contains this message:

“Dear Mr. Ray, I do not

approve of capital punishment.
I believe that I probably did
not shoot the Reverend Martin
Luther King. I weuld like to
see you recieve a fair, open,
honest, merciful trial, I
believe that my brother Michael
Nowlin Caan probably did not
shoot the Reverend King either.
Yours truly, William Paton Caan."

Warden Tollett stated inside the front cover of
the greeting card is the following:

*p.s. I do not like the Klu Klux
Clan. Please to not publizise
this Christwmas card., It could
start a race war, then a civil
war, and then World war three,
Cool it Man, T have a lot of
friends., Use your head, turn
around what®s in it. Cool it.

2%

This document contains neither recommendaticn nor conclusions
of the FBI., It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed
outside your agency.
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o No further action being taken and /Q
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(Priority) i

To: Director, FBI (44=~38861) ATTENTION:

From: SAC, xNoXVILIE (44-696)X] CIVIL RIGHTS SECTION
GENERAL INVEST. DIV.
Subject: SAMES EARL RAY, aka, ) DOMESTIC INTELLIGENCE DIV.
DR, MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR, -
VICTIM
CR ~ CONSPIRACY:

PTG - ROBBERY (QOs,WEMPHIS) | cRa-64
1 PA [COIPE PF [JFE

BM [JBM-Threats [ Racial Matters
(7 Klan [ Organization

Summary of Complaint:

on 12/31/70 mrdcn LEWIS §, TOLLETT, Brushy Mountain
State Prison, Petre - v dv 4 he had received a
Christmas card mai aten-ondrhm-, GB. This card
"' Mﬂs EARL RAY, Federal Prison System,
1 and contained a greeting and note from
i CAAN, The card indicated CAAR was "¥ of the

] tayvo G 1t." CAAN noted neither he nor his
brother shot the Rpve
MICHAEL NOWLIN CXAX

Warden TOLLETT stated the envelope contained a
message that a Colonel GLEN HEMPLEMAN would vouch for his,
CAAN's innovence, and HEMPLEMAN's apparent address is 437
M.A W, Charlaeston, South Carolina. CAAN further indicated
he had a former service number of AF 19873139,

2 - Bgr“u A LHM enclosed [ Copy furnished to USA /
.| n(u ncﬁisisnc 2)] LHM being submitted é
1|- Rn:xpville *“’7 Report being submitted N
TYR/kcm ] Preliminary investigation instituted R Sy
(3) 1 Limited investigation instituted N A
Approved: Sent Per e
Special Agent in Charge f/}/ﬂ. 5 / - 4, /
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